

ITEM NO.30.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 402-404/2023

MUKESH M

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No. 11929 of 2023 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11929/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85789/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85782/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85779/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.85790/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukund P. Unny , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sreepriya K, Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11929/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 6 to 8, 11 and 12, to file counter affidavit.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No.1.

Despite due service on respondent Nos.2 to 5, 10, 13 & 14, there is no appearance.

However, Ms. A. Deepa, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Ld. Advocate-on-Record, for Respondent Nos 1 to 4. She seeks and is granted four weeks time, to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 18.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

MG