

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).402-404/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2022 in OPCAT No.58/2021 02-08-2022 in OPCAT No. 57/2019 02-08-2022 in OPCAT No. 154/2019 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

MUKESH M

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11929/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 85790/2023

IA No. 85790/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-11-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukund P. Unny , AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Shankar Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. M. R. Hariraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Karthik, AOR
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 21.01.2025(NMD).

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

